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Overview

• Warm vessel steel structure on-site

– Stored at SBSB and site 38

• Complete delineation of the floor 

location of the load-bearing feet of 

the warm vessel

• Finalizing the foot stack to level the uneven surface of the 

detector floor 

– Internal Review held Jan 17th

• CERN technical support identified Jan 23rd

– weekly meetings are held between CERN/FNAL technical team

– On top of known activities, specific needs are being identified 

for installation of the warm vessel

• Gathering information about tools and lifting fixtures needed 



Fernanda G. Garcia

SBN-FD Installation and Integration Group

Start day: JAN.01.2017

End day: MAR.31.2018

FESS Construction Coordinator : Joshua Kenney (x4649, mobile: 708-243-1061, jkenney@fnal.gov)

SBN-FD Floor Manager:

SBN-FD Installation Manager: Fernanda G. Garcia (x3798, fgarcia@fnal.gov)

SBN-FD Building Manager: Bryan Johnson (x2186, x2820 , bjohnson@fnal.gov)

FNAL Phone

Department Name ID

(630) 840-

XXXX Pager Cell E-mail

Mechanical Support

AD Ben Ogert 3342 4419 ogert@fnal.gov

AD Jason Kubinski 13729 5600 jasonk@fnal.gov

AD Justin Briney 14869 4419 jbriney@fnal.gov

TD James Blowers 12405 4784 2800 blowers@fnal.gov

TD James O'Neill 5066 3713 630-255-1919 oneill@fnal.gov

ND Andy Stefanik 8320 4131 767 stefanik@fnal.gov

ND Barry Norris 3211 3672 norris@fnal.gov

ND Justin Tillman 15089 4576 jtillman@fnal.gov

ND Trevor Nichols 34160 6473 tnichols@fnal.gov

ND Vidya Bachina 34072 8480 864-697-8480

vbachina@fnal.go

v

ND

Michael 

Geynisman 8399 2191 hope@fnal.gov

ND Michael Dinnon 14089 2876 dinnon@fnal.gov

PPD Peter Simon 2972 2852 pgs@fnal.gov

Other Support

AD

Fernanda G. 

Garcia 13038 3798

1-630-877-

5717 fgarcia@fnal.gov

ND Aria Soha 13685 4463

1-815-970-

4652 aria@fnal.gov

ND Peter Wilson 12101 2156

1-630-746-

3261 pjw@fnal.gov

ND Cat James 7356 2287 cjames@fnal.gov

ND Steve Hahn 8372 2123

1-630-399-

0135 hahn@fnal.gov

ND Donatela Torretta 7903 3986 torretta@fnal.gov

ND Linda Bagby 6314 3100 630-266-9574 bagby@fnal.gov

AD Ken Domann

11030

C 6340 domann@fnal.gov

ES&H Support

ND Angela Aparicio 15280 3701 asands@fnal.gov

Rich Ruthe 12260 5424 ruthe@fnal.gov

SBN-FD Installation and Integration – FNAL Team
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• Fermilab Technical Team has been 

identified 

– Technical experts from cross-

divisions constitute the FNAL 

support team

• AD/technical

– Bean Ogert (LT-backup), Jason 

Kubinski, Justin Briney

• TD/technical

– Charles Pribyl (LT)

• TD/welders

– James Blowers, James O’Neill, 

Michael Jeenninga

• PPD/Metrology

– O’Sheg Oshinovo

• PPD/Technical

– John Voirin (consulting role)
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DETECTOR LOCATION



hard to find a parking space!

• The following slides show snapshots of 3D model provided by 

Justin Tillman (thank you!)
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Busy times at the SBN-FD building 

Warm vessel moved 12” upstream to 
increase clearance around the 
cryogenics side (north)



Mar 1, 20176

CRANE COVERAGE 
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CRANE COVERAGE 
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84.0”
(2133.6 mm)

q COLUMN LINE 2

7.5”
(190.5mm)

CRANE COVERAGE
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q COLUMN LINE 2

OVERBURDEN 
SUPPORT LEDGE

CRANE
COVERAGE

42.7”
(1074.6MM)

CL WV SOUTH WALL
84.0”

(2133.6 mm)
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110.6mm
(4.00”) FOOTING

Final thickness to be determined. 

6282mm 
(247.32”) 

2701.7 mm 
(106.36”)

AS PER EDMS 
168651 v.5 

SLIDE 10

TOP OF SHIELDING 
SUPPORT LEDGE

(744’-0” ELEVATION)

CONCRETE FLOOR
(713’-0” ELEVATION)

NORTH
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360.1 mm 
(14.18”) 

AS PER EDMS 
168651 v.5

SHIELDING BLOCK 
SUPPORTING BEAMS

SHIELDING BLOCK 
SPACER BEAM

469.14 mm 
(18.47”) 

NORTH

CRT SUPPORT BEAM

ROOF CRT MODULES

Mar 1, 

2017
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